San Carlos Park Fire District Permit, Plan Review, and Inspection Fees

Underground Fire Line

$95.00 plus $1.00 per linear ft.

Activity Fee Comment
- e Burn Permit No Charge *Florida Fire Service Permit Required
]
=
&
=
[~
To be paid to San Carlos Park Fire
District $110.00 <12,000 sqft Minimum charge $110.00
All plan review
E $0.0092 per square ft. >
=N Development Order 12,000 sqft
= Building Permit Project
=4 . .
z Fire Protection Systems
3 Hazardous Materials
A Occupancy/USE
Plan Review Revision % the initial plan review fee | Minimum charge $37.50
Plan Review Resubmittal | No Charge
Fire Permit Application $25.00 per Permit
Occupancy/USE $75.00 per Permit
Any 906/902 not listed $75.00
All Construction $0.045 per square ft. Minimum charge
$180.00
Fire Sprinkler System $0.020 per square ft. Minimum charge
MFR, COMM, etc $180.00
SFR $100.00 per permit
- Sprinkler modification/6
4 heads or less $95.00
=
3
E Fire Alarm System $0.020 per square ft. Minimum charge
% MFR, COMM, etc $180.00
- SFR $100.00 per permit
Alarm modification/add
of 3 or less devices $95.00
Supervisory Station Monitoring $95.00 per permit
per system
Standpipe System $100.00
Fire Pump $180.00 pet purip
per service
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San Carlos Park Fire District Permit, Plan Review, and Inspection Fees

Hydrant Flow Test $75.00 per test
Drafting Hydrant/Alternative per installation
$120.00
Water Supply
Exhaust Hood $10.00 per linear ft plus $1.00 M1n1mum charge $95.00
Measuring longest length
per ft of duct.

Minimum charge $95.00

Fixed Suppression (hood/booth) $10.00 per linear ft Measuring longest length

$75.00 per initial 2,000 gal
Fuel Tank Storage tank, and $20.00 per Minimum charge $95.00
additional 5,000 gal

$75.00 per initial 1,000 gal
LPG Tank tank, and $20.00 per Minimum charge $95.00
additional 1,000 gal

Natural Gas Installation $95.00 per meter

Tent Inspection — 200 sqft or more | $75.00

Temp place of Assembly $75.00

ISO Fire Protection Classification $25.00 per request from Insurance Company
Request

Erelgirgency Generator Acceptance $180.00

Smoke Control System

Acceptance Test $180.00

Re-Inspection Fee(s) Construction | $250.00 per failed inspection

24 hours notice required to cancel a

s el st
E:;l;élcriigoﬁnnual &1 re- No Charge scheduled fire inspection without
2@ or Subsequent re-inspection $50.00 incurring a re-inspection fee.

Required Annual Licensing:

ACLF $50.00

Day Care 25 or less $25.00

Day Care more than 25 $35.00

Special effects/Pyrotechnic $75.00 Per permit
display
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EMS/Fire apparatus standby : Special services fee= Services not
Fire Engine $85.00/hour specifically listed will be charged at
Ladder 75 ft. $135.25/hour actual cost to the Fire District.
Ladder 100 ft. $180.49/hour

Brush Truck $42.00/hour

Rescue Truck w/out pump $42.00/hour

Personnel $36.00/hour

Command Vehicle $19.47/hour

Boat $82.83/hour

False Fire Alarms:

Failure to repair malfunctioning $250.00
alarm within 30 days=

Nuisance Alarm #3 $100.00
Nuisance Alarm #4 $200.00
Nuisance Alarm #5 $300.00
Nuisance Alarm #6 and above $400.00

Bonfire Citizen Nuisance Calls:

First Nuisance Call Warning
Second Nuisance Call $25.00
Third Nuisance Call: $75.00
*additional calls will increase by

$100.00 each

MFR = Multi Family Residence
SFR = Single Family Residence
COMM = Commercial

All fees, except Plan Review fees,
are to be paid to the San Carlos
Park Fire District, prior to the final
inspection, via check, or money
order, credit card. No_cash .
Monies can be collected in the field
by the Fire Inspector.
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